Notice of Regular Meeting of the Greene County Election Commission

The Greene County Election Commission shall meet:

When: On the 2nd Tuesday of each month

Time: 4:30 p.m., EST

Place: Greene County Election Commission Office

<u>Purpose:</u> To conduct election business which comes before the commission pursuant to its duties listed in, but not limited to, T.C.A. § 2-12-116, and to conduct any other business that may come before the election commission at that time.

Greene County Election Commission 311 CCU Blvd., Suite # 1 Greeneville, TN 37745

Phone No: 423-798-1715

Office Hours: Monday – Friday 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Email: Greene.Commission@tn.gov Website: https://www.greenecountytngov.com/election-commission/